Y

OZONE

TRANSPORT
COMMISSION

OTC/MANE-VU Committee Meeting
Stationary & Area / Mobile / Modeling /Technical Support

Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

Hall of the States

444 N. Capitol Street NW Washington, D.C.

Suite 383/385
Tuesday, April 11, 2017

e N

Reducing Regional Haze for
Improved Visibility and Health

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:15PM

2:45 PM

3:15PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

AGENDA
PUBLIC MEETING

Welcome and Introductions
e Goals for Today’s Meeting

OTC Modeling Committee
e Discussion of Future Modeling Work
e Inventory Update

MANE-VU Technical Support Committee
e Workgroup Products
e States’ Questions and Discussion
e Stakeholders’ Questions and Comments

OTC Mobile Source Committee
e  Workgroup Products
e States’ Questions and Discussion
e Stakeholders’ Questions and Comments

OTC Stationary and Area Source Committee
e Workgroup Products
e States’ Questions and Discussion
e Stakeholders’ Questions and Comments

Stakeholder Comments

Public Meeting Adjourned

David Foerter and
Committee Chairs

Jeff Underhill
New Hampshire, DES

Rob Sliwinski
New York State, DEC

Christine Kirby
Massachusetts DEP

Ali Mirzakhalili
Delaware, DNREC

In order of sign-up
sheet

MANE-VU




