

OTC/MANE-VU Committee Meeting Stationary & Area / Mobile / Modeling /Technical Support Hall of the States

444 N. Capitol Street NW Washington, D.C. Suite 383/385



Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

Tuesday, April 11, 2017

AGENDA

PUBLIC MEETING

1:30 PM	Welcome and IntroductionsGoals for Today's Meeting	David Foerter and Committee Chairs
1:45 PM	 OTC Modeling Committee Discussion of Future Modeling Work Inventory Update 	Jeff Underhill New Hampshire, DES
2:15 PM	 MANE-VU Technical Support Committee Workgroup Products States' Questions and Discussion Stakeholders' Questions and Comments 	Rob Sliwinski New York State, DEC
2:45 PM	 OTC Mobile Source Committee Workgroup Products States' Questions and Discussion Stakeholders' Questions and Comments 	Christine Kirby Massachusetts DEP
3:15 PM	 OTC Stationary and Area Source Committee Workgroup Products States' Questions and Discussion Stakeholders' Questions and Comments 	Ali Mirzakhalili Delaware, DNREC
3:45 PM	Stakeholder Comments	In order of sign-up sheet
4:00 PM	Public Meeting Adjourned	